EASTLEIGH BOROUGH COUNCIL

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 38(2)
LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE ACT 1992

COUNCIL TAX 2025/2026

Eastleigh Borough Council as billing authority for the Eastleigh Borough council area, on 27th February
2025, calculated and set in accordance with section 30 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, the
following amounts of the Council Tax for the year 2025/2026 for each of the categories of the dwellings

shown below:

Part of the Council's Area

Allbrook
Bishopstoke
Botley
Bursledon
Chandler's Ford
Fair Oak and Horton Heath
Hamble-le-Rice
Hedge End
Hound

West End
Eastleigh Town
Boyatt Wood

A
£p

1,467.96
1,487.36
1,487.79
1,475.52
1,448.58
1,497.32
1,535.03
1,489.52
1,535.03
1,496.46
1,491.45
1,469.35

B
£p

1,712.63
1,735.26
1,735.75
1,721.44
1,690.01
1,746.87
1,790.87
1,737.78
1,790.87
1,745.86
1,740.03
1,714.24

Valuation Bands
C
£p
1,957.28
1,983.15
1,983.72
1,967.35
1,931.43
1,996.42
2,046.70
1,986.02
2,046.70
1,995.27
1,988.60
1,959.13

Eastleigh House, Upper Market Street, Eastleigh, Hampshire SO50 9YN

27th February 2025

D
£p
2,201.94
2,231.04
2,231.68
2,213.27
2,172.86
2,245.97
2,302.54
2,234.28
2,302.54
2,244.68
2,237.18
2,204.02

E
£p
2,691.25
2,726.82
2,727.61
2,705.10
2,655.71
2,745.07
2,814.21
2,730.78
2,814.21
2,743.50
2,734.33
2,693.80

F
£p
3,180.59
3,222.62
3,223.55
3,196.95
3,138.58
3,244.19
3,325.90
3,227.30
3,325.89
3,242.32
3,231.49
3,183.59

S KING

G
£p
3,669.90
3,718.40
3,719.47
3,688.79
3,621.44
3,743.29
3,837.57
3,723.80
3,837.57
3,741.14
3,728.63
3,673.37

Chief Financial Officer

H
£p
4,403.88
4,462.08
4,463.36
4,426.54
4,345.72
4,491.94
4,605.08
4,468.56
4,605.08
4,489.36
4,474.36
4,408.04




