## EASTLEIGH BOROUGH COUNCIL

## NOTICE UNDER SECTION 38(2) LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE ACT 1992 COUNCIL TAX 2025/2026

Eastleigh Borough Council as billing authority for the Eastleigh Borough council area, on 27th February 2025, calculated and set in accordance with section 30 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, the following amounts of the Council Tax for the year 2025/2026 for each of the categories of the dwellings shown below:

Part of the Council's Area	Valuation Bands							
	Α	в	С	D	E	F	G	н
	£p	£p	£p	£p	£p	£p	£p	£p
Allbrook	1,467.96	1,712.63	1,957.28	2,201.94	2,691.25	3,180.59	3,669.90	4,403.88
Bishopstoke	1,487.36	1,735.26	1,983.15	2,231.04	2,726.82	3,222.62	3,718.40	4,462.08
Botley	1,487.79	1,735.75	1,983.72	2,231.68	2,727.61	3,223.55	3,719.47	4,463.36
Bursledon	1,475.52	1,721.44	1,967.35	2,213.27	2,705.10	3,196.95	3,688.79	4,426.54
Chandler's Ford	1,448.58	1,690.01	1,931.43	2,172.86	2,655.71	3,138.58	3,621.44	4,345.72
Fair Oak and Horton Heath	1,497.32	1,746.87	1,996.42	2,245.97	2,745.07	3,244.19	3,743.29	4,491.94
Hamble-le-Rice	1,535.03	1,790.87	2,046.70	2,302.54	2,814.21	3,325.90	3,837.57	4,605.08
Hedge End	1,489.52	1,737.78	1,986.02	2,234.28	2,730.78	3,227.30	3,723.80	4,468.56
Hound	1,535.03	1,790.87	2,046.70	2,302.54	2,814.21	3,325.89	3,837.57	4,605.08
West End	1,496.46	1,745.86	1,995.27	2,244.68	2,743.50	3,242.32	3,741.14	4,489.36
Eastleigh Town	1,491.45	1,740.03	1,988.60	2,237.18	2,734.33	3,231.49	3,728.63	4,474.36
Boyatt Wood	1,469.35	1,714.24	1,959.13	2,204.02	2,693.80	3,183.59	3,673.37	4,408.04

Eastleigh House, Upper Market Street, Eastleigh, Hampshire SO50 9YN	S KING
27th February 2025	Chief Financial Officer